
       Region H Hospital Emergency Coordinators 

Fairview Park Hospital 
200 Industrial Blvd 
Dublin, GA 31021 
Main #: 478-275-2000 
Southern Linc: N/A 
Lynn Grant     Dianna.grant@hcahealthcare.com 
Phone:478-274-3194      Cell: 478-230-3320 
Back up 1:  
Sherry Robbins                      Sherry.Robbins@hcahealthcare.com 
Phone:478-274-3764                    Cell: 478-290-7530 
Back up 2:  
Name: Aubrey Gordy           Aubrey.gordy@hcahealthcare.com 
Phone:478-274-3162                           Cell:478-609-5605 
 
Facility Information 
Critical Access (Y/N): N 
Acute Care: Y 
Number of Beds: 190 
Pediatric: Y 
ICU: Y 
Med/Surge: Y 
Services offered: Chest Pain Center, Primary Stroke Center, 
OBGYN, Peds, SDS, General OR, Orthopedics, Helipad, Trauma, 
Inpatient Rehabilitation, Urology, Bariatric Surgery, Pediatric 
Surgery  

 

Bleckley Memorial Hospital 
145 E Peacock Street 
Cochran, GA 31014 
Main #: 478-934-6211 
Southern Linc28*507 
Alaina Dykes    alaina.dykes@bleckleymemorial.com 
Phone: 478-934-6211          Cell: 478-230-0507 
Back up 1: 
Name: John Roland CNO / COO  
Email address: john.roland@bleckleymemorial.com 
Phone: 478-934-6211            Cell: 478-230-8914 
Back up 2:  
Name: Jon Green, CEO 
Email address: Jon.Green@bleckleymemorial.com 
Phone: 478-934-6211              Cell: 205-965-1950 
 
Facility Information 
Critical Access (Y/N): Y 
Acute Care: N 
Number of Beds:25 
Pediatric: NA 
ICU: NA 
Med/Surge:25 
Services offered: Med-Surg/ ED, Helicopter landing site 

 

Carl Vinson VA Medical Center  
1826 Veterans Blvd. 
Dublin, GA 31021 
Main #: 478-272-1210 
Southern Linc: N/A 
Sherry Thomas           sherry.thomas2@va.gov 
Phone: 478-272-1210 ext. 2670   Cell: 478-484-1274 
Back up 1: 
Name: Chris Mimbs   Email address: Christopher.mimbs@va.gov 
Phone: 478-272-1210 ext 2665   Cell: 478-278-9893 
 
Facility Information 
Critical Access (Y/N): N 
Acute Care: 
Number of Beds: 316 (total number of beds minus domiciliary) 
Pediatric: N 
ICU: N 
Med/Surge: 13 
Services offered: Veterans healthcare including outpatient 
primary care, outpatient substance abuse, homeless programs, 
CLC, Hospice, Dementia, Urgent care 
 
 

Dodge County Hospital 
901 Griffin Avenue 
Eastman, GA 31023 
Main #: 478-448-4000 
Southern Linc: N/A 
Kristeena Roberson     kroberson@dodgecountyhospital.com 
Phone: 478-448-4275    Cell: 478-231-4591 
Back up 1: 
Name: Mike Fordham 
Email address: mikefordham@dodgecountyhospital.com 
Phone: 478-448-4280       Cell:  
Back up 2: 
Name: Karen Underwood 
Email address: maintenance@dodgecountyhospital.com 
Phone: 478-448-4281         Cell: 
 
Facility Information 
Critical Access (Y/N): N 
Acute Care: Y 
Number of Beds: 94 
Pediatric: Y 
ICU: Y 
Med/Surge: Y 
Services offered: Geriatric Psych, OB/GYN, SDS, General OR, 
Orthopedics, Peds, ER, ICU, Lab, X-ray, Radiology, Sleep Study, 
Gastroenterology 
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Taylor Regional Hospital 
222 Perry Highway  
Hawkinsville, GA 31036 
Main #: 478-783-0200 
Southern Linc: N/A 
Alex Jones        alex.jones@taylorregional.org 
Phone: 478-783-0369     Cell: 478.319.7783 
Back up 1: 
Ray Britt            ray.britt@taylorregional.org 
Phone:  478-783-0332    Cell: 478-230-2490 
 
Facility Information 
Critical Access (Y/N): N 
Acute Care: Y 
Number of Beds:55 
Pediatric: Y 
ICU: 6 
Med/Surge:49 
Services offered: General Surgery, Orthopedic Surgery, OB/GYN 
Non- critical pediatrics  
 
 

 
 
Navicent Health Baldwin 
821 North Cobb Street 
Milledgeville, GA 31061 
Main #: 478-454-3505 
Southern Linc: NONE 
Paul Barkley      Barkley.Paul@NavicentHealth.org 
Phone: 478.776.4647           Cell: 478.955.5720 
 
Back up 1: 
Administrator on call     Email address: NONE 
Phone:  478-454-3505          Cell: NONE 

 
Facility Information 
Critical Access (Y/N): N 
Acute Care: Y 
Number of Beds: Licensed for 140 
Pediatric: Y 
ICU: Y 
Med/Surge: Y 
Services offered: General OR, Orthopedics, OBGYN, Pediatrics, 
Cancer Treatment, Same Day Surgery, SDS, Skilled Nursing Unit, 
Emergency Department 

Putnam General Hospital 
101 Greensboro Road 
Eatonton, GA 31024 
Main #: 478-485-2711 
Southern Linc:   N/A 
 
Felicia McDonel    fmcdonel@putnamgeneral.com 
Phone: 706.923.2004      Cell: 478.696.2300 
 
Back up 1: 
Name:   Pam Douglas       Email 
address:   pdouglas@putnamgeneral.com 
Phone:    706-923-2003      Cell: 706-318-7952 
 
Back up 2: 
Name:    Alan Horton        Email address:  a 
Horton@putnamgeneral.com 
Phone: 706-923-2001         Cell:   478-414-6104 
 
Facility Information 
Critical Access (Y/N):  Y 
Acute Care: Y 
Number of Beds:  25 
Pediatric:  N 
ICU:  N 
Med/Surge:  25 
Services offered:   Med/Surg, OR, Helipad, Chest Pain Center  

Washington County Regional Medical Center 
610 Sparta Road 
Sandersville, GA 31082 
Main #: 478-240-2000 
Southern Linc: N/A 
Joe Hartley             jhartley@wcrmc.com 
Phone: 478-240-2033    Cell: 478-232-3506 
 
Facility Information 
Critical Access (Y/N): N 
Acute Care: Y 
Number of Beds: 60 
Pediatric: 
ICU:  
Med/Surge: 
Services offered:  
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Jasper Memorial Hospital 
898 College St. 
Monticello, GA 31064 
Main #: 706-468-6411 
Southern Linc: N/A 
Nichole Howell                    nhowell@jaspermemorial.com 
Phone: 706-468-4539     Cell:  
Back up 1: 
Donna Holman                 dholman@retreatnursinghome.com 
Phone: 706-468-4544      Cell: 706-318-7664 
Back up 2: 
Robin Carey                       rcarey@jaspermemorial.com 
Phone: 706-468-4558       Cell: 404-545-6882 
 
Facility Information 
Critical Access (Y/N): Y 
Acute Care: N  
Number of Beds: 12 
Pediatric: N 
ICU: N 
Med/Surge: Yes/Floor 
Services offered: Swing Bed (skilled nursing short stay), 
Rehabilitation Services (PT, OT, ST).  
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